The unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma financial information is included for informational purposes only and does not purport to reflect the
results of operations or financial position of Evercore that would have occurred had we operated as a public company during the periods presented. The unaudited
condensed consolidated pro forma financial information should not be relied upon as being indicative of our results of operations or financial condition had the
transactions contemplated in connection with the Formation Transaction, the Protego Combination and this offering been completed on the dates assumed. The
unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma financial information also does not project the results of operations or financial position for any future period or
date.

36

Table of Contents

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Income

  Year Ended December 31, 2005

($ in thousands, except per
share data)

Evercore
Holdings
Historical

Adjustments
for

Formation

Evercore
Post

Formation
Protego

Historical

Protego
Combination
Adjustments

Protego
as

Adjusted

Evercore
LP Pro
Forma

Adjustments
for

Offering

Evercore
Partners
Inc. Pro
Forma

Advisory Revenue  $ 110,842 $   $ 110,842 $ 16,388  $   $ 16,388  $ 127,230  $   $
Investment Management Revenue   14,584  976 (a)   15,560  2,855   2,855   18,415
Interest Income and Other Revenue   209   209  278   278   487

Total Revenues   125,635  976   126,611  19,521   —   19,521   146,132

Compensation and Benefits   24,115   24,115  8,347   8,347   32,462   40,605 (f)
Professional Fees   23,892   23,892  3,742   3,742   27,634
Other Operating Expenses   11,096  (162)(a)  10,934  3,280   3,280   14,214
Amortization of Intangibles   —   —   —   3,000 (c)   3,000   3,000

Total Expenses   59,103  (162)   58,941  15,369   3,000   18,369   77,310   40,605

Income Before Minority Interest and Income Tax   66,532  1,138   67,670  4,152   (3,000)   1,152   68,822   (40,605)
Minority Interest   8  (8)(a)  —   (1,199)  465 (d)  (734)  (734)   (g)

Income Before Taxes   66,524  1,146   67,670  5,351   (3,465)   1,886   69,556

Provision for Income Taxes   3,372  (831)(b)  2,541  1,969   (e)   1,969   4,510   (h)

Net Income  $ 63,152 $ 1,977  $ 65,129 $ 3,382  $ (3,465)  $ (83) $ 65,046  $   $

Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common Stock
Outstanding:

Basic   (i)
Diluted   (i)
Net Income Available to Holders of Shares of Class A

Common Stock Per Share:
Basic   (i)
Diluted   (i)

37

Table of Contents

  Three Months Ended March 31, 2006

($ in thousands, except per
share data)

Evercore
Holdings
Historical

Adjustments
for

Formation

Evercore
Post

Formation
Protego

Historical

Protego
Combination
Adjustments

Protego
as

Adjusted

Evercore
LP Pro
Forma

Adjustments
for

Offering

Evercore
Partners
Inc. Pro
Forma

Advisory Revenue  $ 32,397  $   $ 32,397 $ 2,289  $   $ 2,289  $ 34,686  $   $
Investment Management Revenue   13,108   (5,116)(a)  7,992  789   789   8,781
Interest Income and Other Revenue   121   121  163   163   284

Total Revenues   45,626   (5,116)   40,510  3,241   3,241   43,751

Compensation and Benefits   8,759   8,759  1,579   1,579   10,338   11,538 (f)
Professional Fees   5,668   5,668  622   622   6,290
Other Operating Expenses   4,279   (15)(a)  4,264  750   750   5,014
Amortization of Intangibles   —   —   —   120 (c)   120   120

Total Expenses   18,706   (15)   18,691  2,951   120   3,071   21,762   11,538

Income Before Minority Interest and Income Tax   26,920   (5,101)   21,819  290   (120)   170   21,989   (11,538)
Minority Interest   (7)  7 (a)   —   (192)  74 (d)  (118)  (118)   (g)

Income Before Taxes   26,927   (5,108)   21,819  482   (194)   288   22,107   (11,538)

Provision for Income Taxes   979   (71)(b)  908  236   (e)   236   1,144   (h)

Net Income  $ 25,948  $ (5,037)  $ 20,911 $ 246  $ (194)  $ 52  $ 20,963  $   $

Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common
Stock Outstanding:

Basic
Diluted
Net Income Available to Holders of Shares of

Class A Common Stock Per Share:
Basic
Diluted

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Income ($ in thousands, unless otherwise noted)

The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Income assume an initial public offering price of $   per share, the midpoint of the price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus.

[…]

Managing Directors in compensation and benefits expense. Our policy will be to set our total employee compensation and benefits expense at a level not to exceed 50% of our total revenue each year
(excluding, for purposes of this calculation, any revenue or compensation and benefits expense relating to gains (or losses) on investments or carried interest), and we initially expect to accrue
compensation and benefits expense equal to 50% of our total revenue following this offering. However, we may record compensation and benefits expense in excess of this percentage to the extent that
such expense is incurred due to a significant expansion of our business or to any vesting of the partnership units to be held by our Senior Managing Directors or restricted stock units to be received by our
non-Senior Managing Director employees at the time of this offering. We may change this policy in the future. An adjustment has been made to Evercore Partners Inc. to reflect total compensation and
benefits expense as 50% of total revenue. See Note (y) under “Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Condition”.

Year Ended

December 31, 2005
Three Months Ended

March 31, 2006
   Evercore   Protego   Total   Evercore   Protego   Total
Post Formation Total Revenues   $ 126,611   $ 126,611  $ 40,510   $ 40,510
Historical Total Revenues   $ 19,521   19,521   $ 3,241   3,241

Compensation Expense Threshold – 50%   63,306   9,761   73,067   20,255   1,621   21,876
Historical Compensation and Benefits   (24,115)   (8,347)   (32,462)   (8,759)   (1,579)   (10,338)

Total Pro Forma Compensation and Benefits Expense Adjustment   $ 39,191  $ 1,414  $ 40,605  $ 11,496  $ 42  $ 11,538

(g) Reflects an adjustment to record the   % minority interest ownership of our Senior Managing Directors in Evercore LP relating to their vested partnership units, assuming   shares of Class A
common stock are issued in conjunction with this offering. Partnership units of Evercore LP are, subject to certain limitations, exchangeable into shares of Class A common stock of Evercore Partners Inc.
on a one-for-one basis. Evercore Partners Inc.’s interest in Evercore LP is within the scope of EITF 04-5. Although Evercore Partners Inc. will have a minority economic interest in Evercore LP, it will

[…]

Basic and diluted net income per share are calculated as follows:

Year Ended

December 31, 2005
Three Months Ended

March 31, 2006

Evercore Partners Inc.

Pro Forma
Evercore Partners Inc.

Pro Forma
Basic Net Income Per Share
Net Income Available to Holders of Shares of Class A Common Stock   $   $
Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common Stock Outstanding
Basic Net Income Per Share of Class A Common Stock   $   $

Diluted Net Income Per Share
Net Income Available to Holders of Shares of Class A Common Stock   $   $
Adjustments:
Minority Interest
Income Before Minority Interest
Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common Stock Outstanding
Diluted Net Income Per Share of Class A Common Stock   $   $

40

Table of Contents

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Condition

  As of March 31, 2006

($ in thousands,
except per share
data)

Evercore
Holdings
Historical

  Adjustments
for Formation

Evercore
Post

Formation
Protego

Historical

Protego
Combination

Adjustments(m)

Protego
As

Adjusted

Evercore
LP Pro
Forma

  Adjustments
for Offering

Evercore
Partners
Inc. Pro
Forma

Cash and Cash Equivalents  $ 13,804 $ (2,936)(j)(k) $ 10,868  $ 4,082 $ (3,628)(m)  $ 454 $ 11,322 $   (u)(v)  $
Accounts Receivable   16,531  —   16,531   1,327   1,327  17,858
Investments at Fair Value   28,191  (19,427)(j)   8,764   1,322   1,322  10,086
Goodwill   —   29,874 (n)   29,874  29,874
Intangible Assets   —   3,770 (o)   3,770  3,770
Other Assets   14,950  1,743 (j)   16,693   2,441  (1,911)(p)   530  17,223   (w)

Total Assets  $ 73,476 $ (20,620)  $ 52,856  $ 9,172 $ 28,105  $ 37,277 $ 90,133 $   $

Short-Term Borrowings  $ 25,000 $   $ 25,000  $ —   $   $   $ 25,000 $   $
Accrued Compensation and

Benefits   5,549   5,549   529   529  6,078  $
Accounts Payable and Accrued

Expenses   8,312   8,312   626   626  8,938
Notes Payable   —   16,531 (k)   16,531   —   7,000 (q)   7,000  23,531   (v)
Other Liabilities   5,911  (1,009)(j)   4,902   612   612  5,514

Total Liabilities   44,772  15,522   60,294   1,767  7,000   8,767  69,061

Minority Interest   267  (267) (j)   —   1,633  (633)(r)   1,000  1,000   (x)

Members’ Capital   28,233  (35,875)(j)(k)  (7,642)(l)   27,510 (s)   27,510  19,868
Retained Earnings   —   5,545  (5,545)(m)(t)  —   —
Accumulated Other Comprehensive

Income   204   204   219  (219)(t)   —   204
Class A Common Stock, $0.01 par

value per share   —   —   —   —   (u)(v)
Class B Common Stock, $0.01 par

value per share   —   —   —   —   (u)
Restricted Stock Units   —   —   (y)
Additional Paid-in-Capital   —   8  (8)(t)   —   —   (u)(w)

Total Stockholders’ Equity   28,437  (35,875)   (7,438)   5,772  21,738   27,510  20,072

Total Liabilities and Stockholders’
Equity  $ 73,476 $ (20,620)  $ 52,856  $ 9,172 $ 28,105  $ 37,277 $ 90,133 $   $

41

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Condition ($ in thousands, unless otherwise noted)

The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Condition assumes an initial public offering price of $   per share, the midpoint of the price range set forth on the cover page of this
prospectus.

(j) The cash, investments, other assets, other liabilities, minority interest and members’ capital of the general partners of the Evercore Capital Partners I, Evercore Capital Partners II and Evercore Ventures